High Meadow Cooperative No. 1, Inc. c/o Stillman Management Realty Corp. 440 Mamaroneck Avenue, S 512 Harrison, New York 10528 914-813-1900/fax 914 813-1919

To: All High Meadow Shareholders

Date: July 8, 2024
Re: High Meadow Recreation Area Lock Installed
We recently installed a weatherproof lock at the High Meadow Recreation Area to secure the gate. The combination to the lock is 1160.
The High Meadow Recreation Area is for shareholder use only. Please do not share this combination with non-shareholders.
While we understand this may not entirely prevent unauthorized use, we are hopeful it will help improve security.
We will notify you of any changes to the combination.
Thank you!
Board of Directors